

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	:230-,7,9	
3 D 1		

230-79

A By-law to authorize the construction of a Railway Siding across Summerlea Road

WHEREAS Harzuz Holdings Limited desires to have a railway siding constructed, maintained and operated by the Canadian National Railway Company across Summerlea Road;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That the Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby_consents to the constructionm maintenance and operation by the Canadian National Railway Company of a railway siding across Summerlea Road as shown on C.N. Plan HAL3-101 File 224-19 dated June 14th, 1979.
- That this By-law shall come into effect on the said day of the passing thereof.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 10th day of September, 1979.

James E. Archdekin, Mayor

Ralph A. Everett, City Clerk



BY-LAW

A By-law to authorize the construction of a Railway Siding across Summerlea Road

pration of the City of Brampton